
Serial Number Range

from SN 21825GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051

Rev A

February 2012



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Genie+GTH+3007+FMS+Parts+Manual


Description Qty.Part No.Item

Safety pin operation.........................109.4618.13981

Max Capacity Of The Truck And
Attachment......................................1

09.4616.13752

Tyre Inflation sticker P= 5,5 Bar / 80
psi....................................................4

09.4618.05473

Falling Object Hazard......................309.4618.09184

Crush Hazard..................................409.4618.09195

Guaranteed Sound Power Level......109.4618.05636

Compartment Access......................109.4618.09207

Max. Capacity..................................109.4616.01028

Label - Testing Ports........................109.4618.07869

Upper Door Internal Unlock
System.............................................1

09.4618.139910

Control Lever Guide.........................109.4618.157711

Use Limit Close Electric Power
Lines................................................1

09.4618.092112

Engine Cover Closing......................109.4618.079213

Crush Hazard..................................609.4618.092214

Genie Logo in White........................109.4618.024015

Genie Logo in White........................109.0803.052916

Genie Logo in White........................109.4618.024217

Genie GTH-3007FMS......................109.4618.150818

Genie GTH-3007FMS......................109.4618.151019

Burn Hazard....................................209.4618.092320

Burn/Explosion Hazard....................109.4618.092421

Crush Hazard..................................109.4618.092522

No Riders.........................................109.4618.092623

Burn Hazard....................................109.4618.092724

Lift Point...........................................409.4618.091625

Diesel Fuel Cap...............................109.4618.091726

Hydraulic Oil....................................309.4618.092827

Engine Fuses & Relays Board.........109.4618.094928

Maintenance Collar..........................109.4618.100129

Upper Door External Unlock
System.............................................1

09.4618.140030

Crush Hazard..................................109.4618.098631

Cabin Fuses & Relaiys Board..........109.4618.103032

Emergency Exit...............................109.4618.125633

Battery Cut-out Switch.....................109.4618.133134

Accumulator Hazard........................109.4618.142335

Tip Over...........................................209.4618.145836

Description Qty.Part No.Item

Biodegradable Hydraulic Oil
(Optional).........................................2

09.4618.141837

Mechanical Gear Instructions..........109.4618.138538

Boom Lifting Degree........................109.0803.035739

Genie GTH-3007FMS......................109.4618.150940

Part No. 645051 GTH-3007 FMS 11

100 DecalsFebruary 2012

101.1 607456 Decals



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Rear Steering Axle..........................109.4632.00841

Front Steering Axle..........................109.4632.00852

Cardan Shaft...................................109.4635.00363

STAR WHEEL..................................207.0738.00024

CARDAN JOINT ASSY KIT.............409.4635.00145

Complete Wheel..............................455.0403.00516

RIM..................................................409.4629.00207

TIRE 405/70/20 OPTION.................409.4627.00168

Part No. 645051 GTH-3007 FMS 21

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsFebruary 2012

205.1 607461 Driveline And Wheels



Description Qty.Part No.Item

BEARING........................................16332021

RING NUT.......................................107.0709.07172

SEAL RING.....................................107.0709.07163

BEARING........................................207.0709.01664

STUD...............................................86402075

SPACER..........................................107.0709.03596

NUT.................................................86402067

RING................................................107.0709.02459

RING................................................107.0709.02499

SPACER..........................................163439110

SPACER..........................................163439210

SPACER..........................................163439310

BEVEL GEAR SET..........................107.0709.093611

SCREW.........................................1207.0709.075112

BEARING........................................263352913

DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER..............107.0709.099314

SHIM................................................207.0709.025716

SHIM................................................207.0709.025816

SHIM................................................207.0709.025916

SHIM................................................207.0709.026016

WASHER.........................................107.0709.091418

DIFFERENTIAL SIDE GEAR..........207.0709.091519

DIFFERENTIAL PINION..................407.0709.091620

FRICTION WASHER.......................407.0709.091721

PIN...................................................207.0709.091822

DOWEL...........................................307.0709.025423

PIN...................................................107.0709.091924

SHAFT RETAINER..........................107.0709.070625

CLUTCH DISC................................207.0709.032027

Part No. 645051 GTH-3007 FMS 31

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsFebruary 2012

210.1 607466 Front Axle - Differenzial



Description Qty.Part No.Item

BUSHING........................................407.0709.02181

Bushing............................................207.0709.02872

Support............................................207.0709.09313

GREASE NIPPLE............................26331764

CAP.................................................26385485

SUPPORT.......................................207.0709.02896

SCREW...........................................401.4001.00017

WASHER,MM FL WASH 20 Z.........801.0031.00618

STOP NUT.......................................401.0023.00609

Part No. 645051 GTH-3007 FMS 41

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsFebruary 2012

215.1 607471 Rear Axle - Coupling Support



Description Qty.Part No.Item

REAR GLASS..................................107.0723.04321

GASKET,GLASS5519(CUT
@157.48")..............................2.08-m

07.0723.04332

SCREW,TSPEI M8X25....................207.0723.01763

WASHER.......................................1607.0723.01144

HINGE.............................................207.0723.01555

PIN...................................................207.0723.01616

SCREW,TCEI M5X50......................207.0723.04417

TOGGLE LEVER,COMPLETE........207.0723.04348

GLASS STOP................................166410429

STOP PAD.......................................207.0723.023610

SCREW,M10-1.5X90 12.9 SHCS.....107.0723.023711

MIRROR W/BRACKET, SINGLE.....107.0723.002412

DRIVING MIRROR ONLY/
SINGLE...........................................1

07.0723.004213

UPPER DOOR ASSY GTH5519
****...................................................1

07.0723.042414

UPPER DOOR FRAME, 5519.........107.0723.042515

DOOR STOP KIT.............................107.0723.014416

CRINKLE WASHER,DM.10.............107.0723.042917

WASHER,D10X20...........................207.0723.042818

SCREW,TE,M8X16.........................207.0723.042719

UPPER DOOR GLASS GTH5519....107.0723.042620

PIN,8X85.........................................407.0723.041021

BUSHING........................................807.0723.034522

LEFT SIDE GLASS.........................107.0723.016623

LOWER DOOR................................107.0723.042224

GASKET,GLASS5519(CUT
@157.48")..............................2.08-m

07.0723.043325

HANDLE..........................................107.0723.015626

Key Block.........................................107.0723.045927
order key separately

LOCK KEY.......................................107.0723.057128

SCREW,TCB+M6X35......................407.0723.042129

STOP...............................................264102430

Plate................................................107.0723.017231

DOOR COATING, 5519 LOWER
DOOR..............................................1

07.0723.042032

SEAL, GHT5519 LOWER DOOR.....107.0723.018333

HANDLE, INTERNAL DOOR..........107.0723.015734

SCREW,M6-1.0X20MM FHSCS
ZP....................................................3

07.0723.005735

Description Qty.Part No.Item

LOWER DOOR ASSY.....................107.0723.046036

BELT, DOOR ASSY GTH5519........107.0723.041837

SCREW, LOWER DOOR ASSY
5519.................................................4

07.0723.007538

PLATE, BELT RETAINING 5519......207.0723.041939

SCREW,M6X20DIN933 YZ HCS.....807.0723.017540

WASHER.......................................1407.0723.007641

HINGE.............................................407.0723.034242

SCREW, M6X30DIN933 YZ HCS.....307.0723.018543

Air Filter Cover.................................107.0723.045544

BALL-GRIP......................................207.0723.009045

CLIP.................................................164099546

TANK, WIPER W/ PUMP.................164100447

Cover...............................................107.0723.045248

Cover...............................................107.0723.045149

Cover...............................................107.0723.045350

External Sound Proofing Panel.......107.0723.045651

RUBBER PLATFORM......................107.0740.034752

HINGE KIT, 5519.............................107.0723.035153

HANDLE..........................................164101954

Cap for Water Tank..........................151.1200.530055

Bracket for Wipers Water Tank.........107.0723.049456

HANDLE..........................................107.0723.015657

WASHER.........................................107.0723.011458

SEAL...............................................107.0723.015259

Windscreen Wiper Motor.................107.0723.044560

WIPER ARM....................................107.0723.003661

WINDSCREEN WIPER BRUSH......207.0723.044662

PLAIN WASHER..............................207.0723.013463

Part No. 645051 GTH-3007 FMS 51

400 Cab ComponentsFebruary 2012

402.1 607476 Cabin - View 2



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Genie+GTH+3007+FMS+Parts+Manual


Description Qty.Part No.Item

Extension Cylinder...........................153.0100.16001

Cylinder Gasket Kit..........................16399932

Lock Valve........................................104.4239.00993

Plain Washer D8 UNI 6592 ZN........401.0031.00554

Spring Washer D8 ZN......................401.4032.00035

Screw TE M8X55 UNI 5737 8.8
ZN....................................................4

01.0001.02066

Cylinder Gasket Kit..........................16359657

Lock Valve Gasket Kit......................107.0705.00858

Fork Levelling Cylinder....................153.0400.08009

Lock Valve........................................104.4239.011410

Screw TCEI M 8X40 UNI5931
8.8ZN.............................................16

01.0003.020811

Cylinder Gasket Kit..........................163999212

Lock Valve........................................104.4239.010013

Pressure Control Valve....................204.4239.000414

Balancing Cylinder...........................153.0300.190015

Cylinder Gasket Kit..........................107.4529.009116

Lifting Cylinder.................................153.0000.370017

Lock Valve........................................104.4239.009918

Part No. 645051 GTH-3007 FMS 61

500 Boom ComponentsFebruary 2012

503.1 607481 Cylinders



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Pipe Fitting 1/2BSP X 13/16-16
ORFS...............................................3

04.0607.01111

Pipe Fitting A 90° M-F 13/16-16
ORFS...............................................1

04.0607.01092

Pipe Fitting A 90°A507054-1221
FORMG 1/2GAS X M 13/16-16
ORFS...............................................1

04.0607.01413

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 2350 FD F90
13/16-16..........................................2

04.0605.08324

Part No. 645051 GTH-3007 FMS 71

600 Hydraulic SystemFebruary 2012

604.1 607486 Lifting



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Hose R1 X ¼ LG.2000 FD-F90
9/16-18 ORFS.................................1

04.0605.07721

Pipe Fitting 1/4BSP X 9/16-18
ORFS...............................................1

04.0607.01132

Pipe Fitting 1/2BSP X 13/16-16
ORFS...............................................1

04.0607.01113

Hose R2 X 1/2 1900 F90 13/16"-16
FD 13/16"-16...................................1

04.0605.09274

Pipe Fitting 90° 1/4..........................1541325

Pipe Fitting.......................................107.0730.00396

Valve................................................104.4239.01137

Stop Nut M6 UNI 7473 6SZN..........201.0023.00538

Washer D6 UNI 6592 ZN.................201.0031.00549

Screw TE M 6X70 UNI 5737 8.8
ZN....................................................2

01.4001.002810

Pipe Fitting.......................................107.0730.004011

Hose R1 X ¼ LG. 800 F90-F90
9/16-18 ORFS.................................1

04.0605.022312

Pipe Fitting 13/16 ORFS X 13/16
ORFS...............................................1

04.0607.023713

Pipe Fitting TMF+L 13/16-16
ORFS...............................................1

04.0607.012214

Hose R2 X 1/2 400 F90 13/16"-16 F90
13/16"-16 ORFS 270°......................1

04.0605.115615

Hose R1 X ½ LG.1000 FD-F90
13/16-16 ORFS...............................1

04.0605.051916

Valve................................................104.4239.011217

Washer D 8X16 UNI 6593 ZN.........401.0031.029918

Screw TE M 8X90 UNI 5737 8.8
ZN....................................................2

01.0001.021319

Pipe Fitting 18X1.5 X 9/16-18
ORFS...............................................2

04.0607.014420

Copper Washer JC 18 SP.2,5..........206.0442.005721

Pipe Fitting TMF+C 13/16-16
ORFS...............................................1

04.0607.012622

Pipe Fitting 18X1.5 X 13/16-16
ORFS...............................................1

04.0607.017323

Stop Nut M 8 UNI 7473...................501.0023.005424

Washer D 8 UNI 6592 ZN................401.0031.005525

Pressure sensor..............................105.4329.000226

Pipe Fitting 14X1.5 X13/16-16
ORFS...............................................2

04.0607.015627

Hose R1 X 1/4 1100 F90 9/16"-18 F90
9/16"-18 a 270°................................1

04.0605.115528

Description Qty.Part No.Item

Bonded Ring 8,16 X 25,4 X2,34......106.0442.013129

Pipe Fitting TMF+L 9/16-18 ORFS...104.0607.011530

Accumulator.....................................105.4329.002931

Pipe Fitting 14X1.5 X 9/16-18
ORFS...............................................1

04.0607.015332

Hose R1 X 1/2 LG. 1300 FD F90
13/16-16 ORFS...............................1

04.0605.059533

Hose R1 X 1/4 LG.1350 FD F90
9/16-18 ORFS.................................1

04.0605.021134

Bracket.............................................151.0803.080035

Screw TE M 8X60 UNI 5737 8.8
ZN....................................................1

01.0001.020736

Screw TE M 8X50 UNI 5739 8.8
ZN....................................................2

01.0001.046637

Part No. 645051 GTH-3007 FMS 81

600 Hydraulic SystemFebruary 2012

609.1 607491 Brakes - Part 2



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Pipe Fitting 1/4BSP X 9/16-18
ORFS...............................................2

04.0607.01131

Pipe Fitting 3/8 BSP X 9/16-18
ORFS...............................................4

04.0607.01142

Pipe Fitting TMF+L 9/16-18 ORFS...104.0607.01153

Complete Solenoid Valve.................104.4240.00534

Screw TE M 6X60 UNI 5737 8.8
ZN....................................................2

01.0001.01085

Washer D6 UNI 6592 ZN.................201.0031.00546

Solenoid...........................................207.4529.01117

Joint Kit............................................107.0728.00068

Pipe Fitting 14X1.5 X 9/16-18
ORFS...............................................2

04.0607.01539

Pipe Fitting 3/8BSP X 13/16-18
ORFS...............................................1

04.0607.014510

Hose R1 X 1/4 LG. 800 FD-F90
9/16-18 ORFS.................................1

04.0605.055611

Hose R1 X 1/4 320 FD F90
9/16-18............................................1

04.0605.083012

Hose R1 X 1/4 1350 F90 9/16"-18 F90
11/16"-16 280°.................................1

04.0605.092513

Hose R1 X 1/4 280 FD FD
9/16-18............................................2

04.0605.082814

Pipe fitting GMF F 13/16"-16 ORFS X
M 11/16"-16 ORFS..........................1

04.0607.080715

Pipe fitting TMF+L 13/16-16
ORFS...............................................1

04.0607.012216

Part No. 645051 GTH-3007 FMS 91

600 Hydraulic SystemFebruary 2012

614.1 607496 Gear Box



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Alternator Line.................................155.0602.07191

Ground Braid...................................156.0008.00132

Battery 12V 105Ah..........................156.0008.52053

Positive Battery Cable.....................155.0602.07214

Negative Battery Cable....................155.0602.07205

Negative Cable................................156.0000.00716

Relay 12V 50A.................................256.0006.92017

Relay Support..................................256.0002.02668

50A Max Fuse.................................156.0005.00019

40A Max Fuse.................................156.0005.000010

Max Fuse Support...........................107.0703.067011

Engine Fuse-Relay Support............156.0005.000712

Battery Disconnector Bracket..........151.0811.419613

Battery Disconnector.......................156.0008.000114

Part No. 645051 GTH-3007 FMS 101

700 Electric InstallationsFebruary 2012

702.1 607501 Engine Components



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Air Conditioning Line.......................156.0014.00261

Pressure Sensor..............................107.0723.03772

SCREW TSPEI M 5X16 UNI 5933
10.9 ZN............................................1

01.4006.00063

Fuse Support...................................156.0005.00094

RELAY HOLDER.............................207.0703.01885

FUSE,20A........................................16349756

Relay...............................................207.0703.04867

Lock Clip..........................................156.0005.00178

Bracket.............................................107.0723.04949

WASHER,D5,UNI 6592,ZN.............101.0031.005310

NUT,M5-0.8 NYLOCKHXNUT Z......101.0023.005211

SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN..............201.4032.000312

SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...201.0001.025413

Temperature Switch.........................107.0723.039614

Fan...................................................207.0723.054115

WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............201.0031.005516

Part No. 645051 GTH-3007 FMS 111

700 Electric InstallationsFebruary 2012

707.1 607506 Air Conditioning



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Genie+GTH+3007+FMS+Parts+Manual

